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NAICS

1
21
2111
2123
2131
22
23
2361
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3327
3399
42
4233
4236
4251
44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4552
4561
4571
4572
4581

Susquehanna County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Oil and Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Construction

Residential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Other Misc Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers
Appliances & Electronic Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
1,001
27
13
73
888
18
66
3
52
1
1
99
21
18
13
6
24
53
5
5
34
1
3
6
130
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13
10
22

Employ-
ment

9,087
99
193
1,453
7,342
50
773
55
424
294
167
642
57

97

60

16
206
536
44

15
255
80

12

16
1,237
160
19

45

61

48
193
104
66
296
56

LQ

1.0
0.6
1.0
2.2
0.9
1.2
229
11.0
57.1
20.3
3.2
1.6
1.1
23
0.5
0.4
43
0.6
1.5
0.8
0.8
5.3
0.7
0.2
14
20
26
1.6
1.0
4.0
1.0
0.9
0.9
4.6
6.5
0.1

Annual
Wage

$50,992
$57,222
$67,525
$51,125
$50,447
$39,608
$75,106
$118,521
$60,139
$88,570
$147,805
$62,087
$37,739
$54,912
$58,333
$35,199
$76,505
$50,007
$57,895
$57,792
$63,219
$67,290
$37,374
$79,213
$35,252
$59,567
$46,467
$44,138
$32,938
$32,180
$25,978
$19,922
$28,964
$34,951
$63,526
$27,388

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
210

45
Suppressed
30
Suppressed
10

87

4

Annual
Wage

$-620
$-2,471
$-225
$2,930
$-1,346
$5,044
$-573
Suppressed
$2,624
Suppressed
$13,572
$2,053
$903
$2,231
$3,841
$3,173
$2,095
$2,313
$4,700
$6,319
$4,764
$12,526
$3
$5,497
$1,173
$-1,197
$5,208
$-4,921
$1,721
$3,865
$2,450
$1,389
$-765
$989
$-1,185
$8,210

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

2.4%
10.0%
1.0%
-3.6%
3.6%
-7.4%
6.2%
Suppressed
7.6%
Suppressed
6.4%
15.7%
7.5%
203.1%
1.7%
-5.9%
6.7%
-4.5%
-6.4%
-6.3%
-4.5%
-13.0%
20.0%
14.3%
21%
7.4%
5.6%
25.0%
-1.6%
-5.9%
-16.5%
0.0%
-7.0%
11.7%
7.7%
-40.0%

Annual

Wage
-1.2%
-4.1%
-0.3%
6.1%
-2.6%
14.6%
-0.8%
Suppressed
4.6%
Suppressed
10.1%
3.4%
2.5%
4.2%
7.0%
9.9%
2.8%
4.8%
8.8%
12.3%
8.1%
22.9%
0.0%
7.5%
3.4%
-2.0%
12.6%
-10.0%
5.5%
13.6%
10.4%
7.5%
-2.6%
2.9%
-1.8%
42.8%



NAICS

4591
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4854
51
5131
52
5221
5242
53
5311
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419
55
5511
56
5617
5619
5621
5629
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6219
6221
6241
6244

Susquehanna County

NAICS Title

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport

Information

Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publish
Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Svcs

Waste Collection

Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

4
18
78
23
15
10
12
3
31
19
5
16
6
65
11
13
10
4
9
13
8
8
36
18
3
6
4
91
8
3
13
9
3
3
31
8

Employ-
ment

14

58

419

86

61

69

86

6

213

174

14

69

478
23
39

175
10
25

134
62
62

174
78

60
10
1,112
36
16
56
97
26
395
203
40

LQ

0.6
20
0.8
1.2
2.1
1.7
0.6
0.3
0.5
1.5
0.2
0.7
0.2
0.8
0.3
0.7
1.7
0.1
0.3
23
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.6
0.2
3.9
0.9
0.7
0.2
0.3
0.8
1.3
0.8
1.0
0.7
0.6

Annual
Wage
$15,163
$22,163
$50,944
$55,798
$63,987
$18,796
$59,419
$28,416
$58,893
$57,013
$69,621
$84,231
$24,757
$80,106
$51,468
$36,329
$132,755
$31,271
$58,922
$48,388
$69,753
$69,753
$64,630
$36,358
$43,043
$46,217
$60,903
$40,457
$57,956
$27,252
$48,837
$50,047
$26,507
$44,919
$30,865
$24,872

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-

Suppressed
16

0

26

7
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Annual
Wage

$-1,770
$1,470
$1,032
$1,752
$5,317
$2,057
$4,548
$1,604
$2,360
$2,072
$7,766
$9,420
$-4,423
$-45,066
$1,867
$1,032
$-131,866
$3,181
$2,016
$-2,315
$-2,824
$-2,824
$5,239
$1,895
Suppressed
$7,160
$1,818
$821
$7,651
$-1,157
$-661
$275
$-366
$-975
$2,376
$-1,926

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

7.7%
1.8%
3.7%
19.4%
13.0%
-2.8%
2.4%
0.0%
6.0%
2.4%
-6.7%
11.3%
-33.3%
-0.4%
-8.0%
8.3%
4.8%
0.0%
-47.9%
7.2%
-1.6%
-1.6%
14.5%
1.3%
Suppressed
36.4%
0.0%
2.4%
24.1%
-48.4%
5.7%
9.0%
13.0%
1.8%
1.0%
-11.1%

Annual
Wage

-10.5%
7.1%
2.1%
3.2%
9.1%
12.3%
8.3%
6.0%
4.2%
3.8%
12.6%
12.6%
-15.2%
-36.0%
3.8%
2.9%
-49.8%
11.3%
3.5%
-4.6%
-3.9%
-3.9%
8.8%
5.5%
Suppressed
18.3%
3.1%
21%
15.2%
-4.1%
-1.3%
0.6%
-1.4%
-2.1%
8.3%
-7.2%



NAICS

72
7211
7212
7223
7224
7225

81
8111
8121
8122
8129
8131
8134
8141

92
9211
9221
9241
9261

Susquehanna County
NAICS Title

Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

85

5

9

4
13
54
83
32

Employ-
ment
847
111
44
14
48
630
345
107
13
15
50
31
68

459
362
49
18
12

LQ

1.2
1.4
7.1
0.3
1.9
1.2
11
1.8
0.2
1.4
2.1
22
1.6
0.5
1.3
2.1
0.6
1.2
0.7

Annual
Wage
$18,888
$25,145
$24,933
$18,538
$14,608
$17,698
$33,361
$45,699
$17,039
$22,012
$37,390
$21,299
$16,169
$30,372
$42,281
$35,986
$85,342
$42,635
$23,749

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

34
-1
-12
6
-8
48
7
8
Suppressed
-4
-2
Suppressed
6
Suppressed
17
-17
Suppressed
0
2

Annual
Wage

$239
$-121
$-589
$-2,051
$2,587
$404
$1,738
$4,554
Suppressed
$2,436
$-1,678
Suppressed
$355
Suppressed
$1,143
$1,572
Suppressed
$-1,407
$-12,787

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

4.2%
-0.9%
-21.4%
75.0%
-14.3%
8.2%
21%
8.1%
Suppressed
-21.1%
-3.8%
Suppressed
9.7%
Suppressed
-3.6%
-4.5%
Suppressed
0.0%
20.0%

Annual

Wage
1.3%
-0.5%
-2.3%
-10.0%
21.5%
2.3%
5.5%
11.1%
Suppressed
12.4%
-4.3%
Suppressed
2.2%
Suppressed
2.8%
4.6%
Suppressed
-3.2%
-35.0%



