

Susquehanna County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Susquehanna County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,001	9,087	1.0	\$50,992	210	\$-620	2.4%	-1.2%
	Federal Government	27	99	0.6	\$57,222	9	\$-2,471	10.0%	-4.1%
	State Government	13	193	1.0	\$67,525	2	\$-225	1.0%	-0.3%
	Local Government	73	1,453	2.2	\$51,125	-54	\$2,930	-3.6%	6.1%
	Private Ownership	888	7,342	0.9	\$50,447	252	\$-1,346	3.6%	-2.6%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	18	50	1.2	\$39,608	-4	\$5,044	-7.4%	14.6%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	66	773	22.9	\$75,106	45	\$-573	6.2%	-0.8%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	3	55	11.0	\$118,521	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2123	Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying	52	424	57.1	\$60,139	30	\$2,624	7.6%	4.6%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	11	294	20.3	\$88,570	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
22	Utilities	11	167	3.2	\$147,805	10	\$13,572	6.4%	10.1%
23	Construction	99	642	1.6	\$62,087	87	\$2,053	15.7%	3.4%
2361	Residential Building Construction	21	57	1.1	\$37,739	4	\$903	7.5%	2.5%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	18	97	2.3	\$54,912	65	\$2,231	203.1%	4.2%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	13	60	0.5	\$58,333	1	\$3,841	1.7%	7.0%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	6	16	0.4	\$35,199	-1	\$3,173	-5.9%	9.9%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	24	206	4.3	\$76,505	13	\$2,095	6.7%	2.8%
31-33	Manufacturing	53	536	0.6	\$50,007	-25	\$2,313	-4.5%	4.8%
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	5	44	1.5	\$57,895	-3	\$4,700	-6.4%	8.8%
3399	Other Misc Mfg	5	15	0.8	\$57,792	-1	\$6,319	-6.3%	12.3%
42	Wholesale Trade	34	255	0.8	\$63,219	-12	\$4,764	-4.5%	8.1%
4233	Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers	11	80	5.3	\$67,290	-12	\$12,526	-13.0%	22.9%
4236	Appliances & Electronic Goods Wholesalers	3	12	0.7	\$37,374	2	\$3	20.0%	0.0%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	6	16	0.2	\$79,213	2	\$5,497	14.3%	7.5%
44-45	Retail Trade	130	1,237	1.4	\$35,252	26	\$1,173	2.1%	3.4%
4411	Automobile Dealers	8	160	2.0	\$59,567	11	\$-1,197	7.4%	-2.0%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	5	19	2.6	\$46,467	1	\$5,208	5.6%	12.6%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	8	45	1.6	\$44,138	9	\$-4,921	25.0%	-10.0%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	5	61	1.0	\$32,938	-1	\$1,721	-1.6%	5.5%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	5	48	4.0	\$32,180	-3	\$3,865	-5.9%	13.6%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	6	193	1.0	\$25,978	-38	\$2,450	-16.5%	10.4%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	13	104	0.9	\$19,922	0	\$1,389	0.0%	7.5%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	10	66	0.9	\$28,964	-5	\$-765	-7.0%	-2.6%
4571	Gasoline Stations	22	296	4.6	\$34,951	31	\$989	11.7%	2.9%
4572	Fuel Dealers	4	56	6.5	\$63,526	4	\$-1,185	7.7%	-1.8%
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	3	3	0.1	\$27,388	-2	\$8,210	-40.0%	42.8%

Susquehanna County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	14	0.6	\$15,163	1	\$-1,770	7.7%	-10.5%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	18	58	2.0	\$22,163	1	\$1,470	1.8%	7.1%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	78	419	0.8	\$50,944	15	\$1,032	3.7%	2.1%
4841	General Freight Trucking	23	86	1.2	\$55,798	14	\$1,752	19.4%	3.2%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	15	61	2.1	\$63,987	7	\$5,317	13.0%	9.1%
4854	School and Employee Bus Transport	10	69	1.7	\$18,796	-2	\$2,057	-2.8%	12.3%
51	Information	12	86	0.6	\$59,419	2	\$4,548	2.4%	8.3%
5131	Newspaper, Periodical, Book, and Directory Publish	3	6	0.3	\$28,416	0	\$1,604	0.0%	6.0%
52	Finance and Insurance	31	213	0.5	\$58,893	12	\$2,360	6.0%	4.2%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	19	174	1.5	\$57,013	4	\$2,072	2.4%	3.8%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	5	14	0.2	\$69,621	-1	\$7,766	-6.7%	12.6%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	16	69	0.7	\$84,231	7	\$9,420	11.3%	12.6%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	6	6	0.2	\$24,757	-3	\$-4,423	-33.3%	-15.2%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	65	478	0.8	\$80,106	-2	\$-45,066	-0.4%	-36.0%
5411	Legal Svcs	11	23	0.3	\$51,468	-2	\$1,867	-8.0%	3.8%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	13	39	0.7	\$36,329	3	\$1,032	8.3%	2.9%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	10	175	1.7	\$132,755	8	\$-131,866	4.8%	-49.8%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	4	10	0.1	\$31,271	0	\$3,181	0.0%	11.3%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	9	25	0.3	\$58,922	-23	\$2,016	-47.9%	3.5%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	13	134	2.3	\$48,388	9	\$-2,315	7.2%	-4.6%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	8	62	0.3	\$69,753	-1	\$-2,824	-1.6%	-3.9%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	8	62	0.3	\$69,753	-1	\$-2,824	-1.6%	-3.9%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	36	174	0.4	\$64,630	22	\$5,239	14.5%	8.8%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	18	78	0.6	\$36,358	1	\$1,895	1.3%	5.5%
5619	Other Support Svcs	3	6	0.2	\$43,043	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5621	Waste Collection	6	60	3.9	\$46,217	16	\$7,160	36.4%	18.3%
5629	Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs	4	10	0.9	\$60,903	0	\$1,818	0.0%	3.1%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	91	1,112	0.7	\$40,457	26	\$821	2.4%	2.1%
6211	Offices of Physicians	8	36	0.2	\$57,956	7	\$7,651	24.1%	15.2%
6212	Offices of Dentists	3	16	0.3	\$27,252	-15	\$-1,157	-48.4%	-4.1%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	13	56	0.8	\$48,837	3	\$-661	5.7%	-1.3%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	9	97	1.3	\$50,047	8	\$275	9.0%	0.6%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	3	26	0.8	\$26,507	3	\$-366	13.0%	-1.4%
6221	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	3	395	1.0	\$44,919	7	\$-975	1.8%	-2.1%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	31	203	0.7	\$30,865	2	\$2,376	1.0%	8.3%
6244	Child Care Svcs	8	40	0.6	\$24,872	-5	\$-1,926	-11.1%	-7.2%

Susquehanna County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	85	847	1.2	\$18,888	34	\$239	4.2%	1.3%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	5	111	1.4	\$25,145	-1	\$-121	-0.9%	-0.5%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	9	44	7.1	\$24,933	-12	\$-589	-21.4%	-2.3%
7223	Special Food Svcs	4	14	0.3	\$18,538	6	\$-2,051	75.0%	-10.0%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	13	48	1.9	\$14,608	-8	\$2,587	-14.3%	21.5%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	54	630	1.2	\$17,698	48	\$404	8.2%	2.3%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	83	345	1.1	\$33,361	7	\$1,738	2.1%	5.5%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	32	107	1.8	\$45,699	8	\$4,554	8.1%	11.1%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	5	13	0.2	\$17,039	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8122	Death Care Svcs	3	15	1.4	\$22,012	-4	\$2,436	-21.1%	12.4%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	9	50	2.1	\$37,390	-2	\$-1,678	-3.8%	-4.3%
8131	Religious Org	8	31	2.2	\$21,299	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8134	Civic and Social Org	11	68	1.6	\$16,169	6	\$355	9.7%	2.2%
8141	Private Households	4	3	0.5	\$30,372	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
92	Public Administration	49	459	1.3	\$42,281	-17	\$1,143	-3.6%	2.8%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	33	362	2.1	\$35,986	-17	\$1,572	-4.5%	4.6%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	3	49	0.6	\$85,342	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	5	18	1.2	\$42,635	0	\$-1,407	0.0%	-3.2%
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	4	12	0.7	\$23,749	2	\$-12,787	20.0%	-35.0%